



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/29/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-4288A4

01/29/2025

Project ID: 1117000038

Location: 11-SD-805, 905-0.6/3.3,
4.7/5.7

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO ON ROUTE 805 FROM SAN
YSIDRO BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING TO OTAY RIVER BRIDGE
AND ON ROUTE 905 FROM 0.5 MILE WEST TO 0.6 MILE EAST OF
ROUTE 905/805 SEPARATION

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 104

Convert potable water irrigation system to recycled water.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 14 Total Number of Working Days: 825 Overrun/Underrun: \$205,727.57

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$4,241,672.30 % Over/Under Est: 4.85%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
1	\$4,447,399.87	VC0000008215	DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$4,709,011.40	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600 Fax (714) 935-1199	CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$5,051,705.90	VC2200003249	MONTANO PIPELINE, INC. 231 FOURTH AVE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	CSLB# 829293 Phone (619) 838-6848	SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$6,647,631.80	VC2200003323	DOJA, INC. 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 91762	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999	CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 01/29/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 11-4288A4

01/29/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
	\$20,000,000.00	VC1800004250	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR, LLC 10529 VINE STREET LAKESIDE CA 92040	CSLB# 1038899 Phone (858) 587-3600	CC PREF CLAIMED
		31 - Incomplete BID			
	\$0.00	VC0000010281	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14751 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE L TUSTIN CA 92780	CSLB# 00822927 Phone (714) 641-4730	CC PREF CLAIMED
		31 - Incomplete BID			

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,110.00	7,110.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	200.0	1,100.00	220,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	600.00	3,600.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	180.00	1,800.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	98,300.00	98,300.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	176,200.00	176,200.00
0007	120195	TRAFFIC DRUM	EA	54.0	41.20	2,224.80
0008	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	200.0	41.20	8,240.00
0009	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	8,200.0	42.00	344,400.00
0010	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	6,000.00	24,000.00
0011	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	42.0	240.00	10,080.00
0012	129105	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2	EA	6.0	3,810.00	22,860.00
0013	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	3,960.00	3,960.00
0014	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	29,700.00	29,700.00
0015	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,230.00	4,230.00
0016	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	10.0	340.00	3,400.00
0017	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10.0	420.00	4,200.00
0018	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	4.0	950.00	3,800.00
0019	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	43.0	250.00	10,750.00
0020	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	15,500.0	4.05	62,775.00
0021	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	9.0	3,100.00	27,900.00
0022	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	4,740.00	4,740.00
0023	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,840.00	7,840.00
0024	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	340.0	200.00	68,000.00
0025	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	150.0	1.05	157.50

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	45,200.00	45,200.00
0027	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,190.0	190.00	416,100.00
0028	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	130.0	380.00	49,400.00
0029	192502	SAND BEDDING	CY	760.0	110.00	83,600.00
0030	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	44,300.00	44,300.00
0031	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	17,400.00	17,400.00
0032	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	48,700.0	0.18	8,766.00
0033	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	2,220.0	0.30	666.00
0034	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	3,150.0	2.10	6,615.00
0035	F 016771	PLANT (GROUP H) (EA)	EA	337,654.0	0.48	162,073.92
0036	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	750.0	10.20	7,650.00
0037	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	490.0	170.00	83,300.00
0038	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	168,000.00	168,000.00
0039	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	560.0	59.80	33,488.00
0040	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
0041	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	9,440.00	9,440.00
0042	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0043	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	56,600.00	56,600.00
0044	206567	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2.0	2,240.00	4,480.00
0045	206571	REMOTE CONTROL VALVE WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	92.0	890.00	81,880.00
0046	011555	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '80A'	EA	1.0	18,800.00	18,800.00
0047	011556	40 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '148A'	EA	1.0	20,500.00	20,500.00
0048	011557	40 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ENCLOSURE '148B'	EA	1.0	20,500.00	20,500.00
0049	206950	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,370.00	2,370.00
0050	037319	ANTENNA MAST	EA	1.0	2,530.00	2,530.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	011561	3" RECYCLED WATER CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	15,800.00	31,600.00
0052	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	2.0	1,800.00	3,600.00
0053	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	520.0	37.50	19,500.00
0054	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	90.0	48.60	4,374.00
0055	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	290.0	100.00	29,000.00
0056	208565	REPLACE VALVE BOX COVER	EA	1.0	480.00	480.00
0057	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	26.0	930.00	24,180.00
0058	015037	8" GATE VALVE WITH GATE WELL (RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE)	EA	3.0	5,830.00	17,490.00
0059	015038	2" COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE (RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE)	EA	4.0	2,410.00	9,640.00
0060	015039	4" TEMPORARY PVC PIPE (SURVEY SLEEVE) (RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE)	EA	130.0	120.00	15,600.00
0061	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	16.0	1,440.00	23,040.00
0062	208589	4" GATE VALVE	EA	2.0	1,820.00	3,640.00
0063	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	17,088.0	5.15	88,003.20
0064	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,699.0	5.40	41,574.60
0065	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,250.0	5.60	29,400.00
0066	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,145.0	6.15	31,641.75
0067	F 208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,900.0	7.60	44,840.00
0068	F 208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	9,664.0	11.30	109,203.20
0069	F 208608	4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	3,615.0	15.00	54,225.00
0070	208640	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	2.0	1,800.00	3,600.00
0071	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	2.0	710.00	1,420.00
0072	208739	10" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	370.0	110.00	40,700.00
0073	F 011563	6" C900 (DR-14) PVC PIPE RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE	LF	4,029.0	38.00	153,102.00
0074	F 011564	8" C900 (DR-14) PVC PIPE RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE	LF	2,821.0	48.00	135,408.00
0075	011569	6" GATE VALVE WITH GATE WELL (RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE)	EA	3.0	3,670.00	11,010.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	015575	12" RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE CONDUIT (HDPE SDR-11)	LF	110.0	510.00	56,100.00
0077	016320	INSTALL 16" RECYCLED WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE CONDUIT PVC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40)	LF	270.0	230.00	62,100.00
0078	210260	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH)	SQFT	45,500.0	0.46	20,930.00
0079	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	620.0	82.00	50,840.00
0080	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	6.0	1,850.00	11,100.00
0081	011572	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E MODIFIED)	LF	330.0	36.80	12,144.00
0082	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	330.0	4.15	1,369.50
0083	015558	SLOPE PAVING (STAMPED CONCRETE) (CY)	CY	220.0	910.00	200,200.00
0084	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	7,580.0	14.00	106,120.00
0085	011574	4" WATER SERVICE	EA	1.0	34,900.00	34,900.00
0086	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5)	LF	35.0	300.00	10,500.00
0087	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	10.0	450.00	4,500.00
0088	032860	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-5)	EA	1.0	2,910.00	2,910.00
0089	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	10.0	330.00	3,300.00
0090	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	46.0	22.90	1,053.40
0091	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	1,060.00	2,120.00
0092	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	32.0	4.50	144.00
0093	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	440.00	880.00
0094	037124	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM	EA	2.0	1,060.00	2,120.00
0095	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	330.0	9.75	3,217.50
0096	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,010.0	5.35	5,403.50
0097	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,360.0	4.90	6,664.00
0098	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	1,010.0	2.60	2,626.00
0099	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	101,900.00	101,900.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/29/2025

Contract Number: 11-4288A4

Page 7

01/29/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0100	014188	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR	LS	LUMP SUM	56,200.00	56,200.00
0101	995100	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	19,200.00	19,200.00
0102	995105	WATER METER REMOVAL CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	2,860.00	2,860.00
0103	995200	IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	63,100.00	63,100.00
0104	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	148,200.00	148,200.00
Bid Amount:						\$4,447,399.87

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0002	200.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	400,000.00	2,400.00	480,000.00
0003	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	300.00	3,000.00
0005	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
0006	87,500.00	87,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	162,000.00	162,000.00
0007	150.00	8,100.00	45.00	2,430.00	220.00	11,880.00
0008	75.00	15,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
0009	45.00	369,000.00	20.00	164,000.00	55.00	451,000.00
0010	8,000.00	32,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
0011	300.00	12,600.00	350.00	14,700.00	275.00	11,550.00
0012	4,500.00	27,000.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	5,800.00	34,800.00
0013	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
0014	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
0015	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
0016	50.00	500.00	5.00	50.00	600.00	6,000.00
0017	400.00	4,000.00	550.00	5,500.00	600.00	6,000.00
0018	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	800.00	3,200.00
0019	250.00	10,750.00	300.00	12,900.00	1,100.00	47,300.00
0020	3.50	54,250.00	4.50	69,750.00	8.00	124,000.00
0021	4,500.00	40,500.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	81,000.00
0022	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	800.00	800.00
0023	4,500.00	4,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6.00	6.00
0024	150.00	51,000.00	210.00	71,400.00	132.00	44,880.00
0025	4.00	600.00	3.50	525.00	21.00	3,150.00
0026	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
0027	58.00	127,020.00	110.00	240,900.00	180.00	394,200.00
0028	400.00	52,000.00	300.00	39,000.00	300.00	39,000.00
0029	160.00	121,600.00	115.00	87,400.00	320.00	243,200.00
0030	27,000.00	27,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
0031	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	59,000.00	59,000.00
0032	0.10	4,870.00	1.10	53,570.00	0.45	21,915.00
0033	0.22	488.40	1.75	3,885.00	0.60	1,332.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	3.00	9,450.00	3.30	10,395.00	2.40	7,560.00
0035	1.00	337,654.00	1.10	371,419.40	1.70	574,011.80
0036	15.00	11,250.00	10.00	7,500.00	32.00	24,000.00
0037	160.00	78,400.00	160.00	78,400.00	220.00	107,800.00
0038	95,000.00	95,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
0039	70.00	39,200.00	55.00	30,800.00	65.00	36,400.00
0040	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0041	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0042	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
0043	120,000.00	120,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
0044	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	510.00	1,020.00
0045	1,500.00	138,000.00	1,000.00	92,000.00	480.00	44,160.00
0046	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0047	23,000.00	23,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
0048	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
0049	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
0050	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0051	18,000.00	36,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
0052	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
0053	60.00	31,200.00	57.00	29,640.00	110.00	57,200.00
0054	50.00	4,500.00	55.00	4,950.00	110.00	9,900.00
0055	100.00	29,000.00	132.00	38,280.00	35.00	10,150.00
0056	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
0057	1,000.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	26,000.00	550.00	14,300.00
0058	7,500.00	22,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
0059	5,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
0060	500.00	65,000.00	140.00	18,200.00	540.00	70,200.00
0061	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,000.00	32,000.00	890.00	14,240.00
0062	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	890.00	1,780.00
0063	5.00	85,440.00	6.50	111,072.00	6.00	102,528.00
0064	6.00	46,194.00	6.50	50,043.50	6.50	50,043.50
0065	7.00	36,750.00	6.50	34,125.00	7.00	36,750.00
0066	8.00	41,160.00	8.00	41,160.00	7.50	38,587.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	10.00	59,000.00	9.00	53,100.00	8.00	47,200.00
0068	11.00	106,304.00	19.00	183,616.00	8.50	82,144.00
0069	12.00	43,380.00	25.00	90,375.00	9.00	32,535.00
0070	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
0071	800.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
0072	85.00	31,450.00	55.00	20,350.00	270.00	99,900.00
0073	40.00	161,160.00	50.00	201,450.00	110.00	443,190.00
0074	60.00	169,260.00	65.00	183,365.00	32.00	90,272.00
0075	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	880.00	2,640.00
0076	400.00	44,000.00	600.00	66,000.00	210.00	23,100.00
0077	100.00	27,000.00	200.00	54,000.00	220.00	59,400.00
0078	0.50	22,750.00	0.40	18,200.00	0.30	13,650.00
0079	50.00	31,000.00	65.00	40,300.00	130.00	80,600.00
0080	1,650.00	9,900.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
0081	50.00	16,500.00	40.00	13,200.00	154.00	50,820.00
0082	25.00	8,250.00	15.00	4,950.00	60.00	19,800.00
0083	1,700.00	374,000.00	1,100.00	242,000.00	2,100.00	462,000.00
0084	24.00	181,920.00	12.00	90,960.00	32.00	242,560.00
0085	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	17,600.00	17,600.00
0086	270.00	9,450.00	80.00	2,800.00	365.00	12,775.00
0087	400.00	4,000.00	220.00	2,200.00	520.00	5,200.00
0088	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,588.00	3,588.00
0089	400.00	4,000.00	65.00	650.00	400.00	4,000.00
0090	190.00	8,740.00	27.00	1,242.00	21.00	966.00
0091	150.00	300.00	350.00	700.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0092	18.00	576.00	15.00	480.00	60.00	1,920.00
0093	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0094	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
0095	8.50	2,805.00	13.00	4,290.00	9.00	2,970.00
0096	4.50	4,545.00	6.50	6,565.00	5.00	5,050.00
0097	4.50	6,120.00	2.75	3,740.00	4.80	6,528.00
0098	2.50	2,525.00	2.80	2,828.00	3.00	3,030.00
0099	146,000.00	146,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	70,000.00	70,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00
0101	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
0102	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00
0103	26,000.00	26,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
0104	258,000.00	258,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	430,000.00	430,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,709,011.40	\$5,051,705.90		\$6,647,631.80	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	MANERI TRAFFIC TEMECULA CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC TEMECULA CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 7 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 23 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 80 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 81 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	TRAFFIC DRUM
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E MODIFIED)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 83 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	ITEM 84 (100%)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	SLOPE PAVING (STAMPED CONCRETE) (CY)
	PAL ENGINEERING SAN DIEGO CA	916931	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 86 (100%)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 87 (100%)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 88 (100%)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 89 (100%)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-5)
	FERRIERA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 99 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 100 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION, INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 90 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 95 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 96 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 97 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 98 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. ANAHEIM CA	1032550	ITEM 99 (80%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC. ANAHEIM CA	1032550	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (85%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 7 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 11 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 12 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	CRASH CUSHION MODULE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 13 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 91 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 92 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 93 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ITEM 94 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CLAREMONT CA	1007017	SIGN POST SUPPORT SYSTEM

11-4288A4

11-SD-805, 905-0.6/3.3, 4.7/5.7

1/29/2025

PAGE S7

1/30/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003249	CALIFORNIA BORING ANAHEIM CA	926968	ITEM 76 (63%)
	CALIFORNIA BORING ANAHEIM CA	926968	DIRECTIONAL DRILLING
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (43%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 90 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 95 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	STRIPING PORTION
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 95 THRU 98
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 99 (100%)
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 100 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEM 43 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-4288A4

11-SD-805, 905-0.6/3.3, 4.7/5.7

1/29/2025

PAGE S9

1/30/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003249	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEMS 32 THRU 41
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEMS 43 THRU 57
	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	492862	ITEMS 61 THRU 71

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (50%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 14 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 15 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 16 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 17 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 24 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 78 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 6 (50%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 7 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TRAFFIC DRUM
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 11 (100%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (50%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 90 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 95 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 96 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 97 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 98 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 104 (0.0105%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION
	J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 83 (100%)
	J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA	1042551	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA	1042551	SLOPE PAVING (STAMPED CONCRETE) (CY)
	J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA	1042551	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 86 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 87 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 88 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 89 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 104 (0.0028%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-5)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-4288A4

11-SD-805, 905-0.6/3.3, 4.7/5.7

1/29/2025

PAGE S15

1/30/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	MOBILIZATION
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 99 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 100 (100%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ITEM 104 (0.0349%)
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	SUBSURFACE LOCATOR
	FORTTE CONSTRUCTION INC BUENA PARK CA	1032550	MOBILIZATION